PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCOS CARRANZA	01/10/2022
CESAR MARTINEZ-SPESSOT	01/03/2022
MATEO GUZMAN	01/04/2022
FRANCESC GUIM BERNAT	01/15/2022
KARTHIK KUMAR	01/09/2022
RAJESH POORNACHANDRAN	12/28/2021
KSHITIJ ARUN DOSHI	12/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17556682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)815-3362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: intel-paralegals@jwmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAFFERY WATSON MENDONSA & HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 7501 VILLAGE SQUARE DRIVE, SUITE 206

Address Line 4: CASTLE PINES, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AD9213-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL PIEPENBURG
SIGNATURE:	/April Piepenburg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0522

source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page1.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page2.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page3.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page4.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page5.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page6.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page7.tif
source=AD9213-US-Assignment_ALL#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Marcos Carranza, Cesar Martinez-Spessot, Mateo Guzman, Francesc Guim Bernat, Karthik Kumar, Rajesh Poornachandran, Kshitij Arun Doshi

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

DYNAMIC APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE (API) CONTRACT GENERATION AND CONVERSION THROUGH MICROSERVICE SIDECARS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	December 20, 2021		as	
US COUNTRY or Interna		tion Number <u>17/</u>	7556,682	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and

Page I of 2

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the tights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	01/10/2022
Marcos Carranza	Date signed
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
Mateo Guzman	Date signed
Francesc Guim Bernat	Date signed
Karthik Kumar	Date signed
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
Kshitij Arun Doshi	Date signed

the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and mannaring proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

coverage with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage beense, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Marcos Carranza	Date signed
4	1/3/2072
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
Mateo Guzman	Date signed
Francesc Guim Bernat	Date signed
Karthik Kumar	Date signed
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
Kshitij Arun Doshi	Date signed

PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0526

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Marcos Carranza	Date signed
나라는 뇌물이에 동생하는 하는 사람이 되었다. 그렇게	
기계가 이번 이게 된 나는 네트로를 불러 났다.	
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
	홍래, 옷이들살 댓글로그를 하네요.
Net	_01/04/2022
Mareo Guzman	
	Date signed
지방, 기회 대학생 기회 개최 가장이 찾을 것	y 보일 바다 보고 있다는 건강된
	[고리일빛 본러 생기를 차별되고 함
Francesc Guim Bernat	Date signed
기가 들어 가능하는 사람들이 되는 것이 되면 들어 보다가 되었다. 수 현재가 다 가는 사람들은 사람들은 가는 사람들이 가는 것이 되었다. 그렇게 하고 있다는 사람들이 되었다.	사람이 보고 함께 되는 것이 하는 것이 되었어 하는 작가를 쓴 것 되고 있어 그 말을 받아 못하고 있는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있다.
Karthik Kumar	
and the Martin Kumar was a single of the second	Date signed
원하 어디 내가 아니라 한 화를 받았다.	## [설계 이번 12] [설명 [설명] [설명 [설명]
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
경상의 설립 1년의 대로 등 불리는의 분호하다	
Kshitij Arun Doshi	Date signed

the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Marcos Carranza	Date signed
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
Mateo Guzman	Date signed
Francese Guim Bernat	15 gam 2022 Date signed
Karthik Kumar	Date signed
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
Kshitij Arun Doshi	Date signed

the lustory thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Marcos Carranza	Date signed
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
Mateo Guzman	Date signed
Francese Guim Bernat	Date signed
E Andrews	1.9.22
Karthik Kumar	Date signed
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
Kshitij Arun Doshi	Date signed

the blazer thereof, and generally assist and Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and the blazer thereof, and generally assist and Assignee, its successors, assigns, and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and summaning proper parent protection for said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and all patients on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and

constant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, tease, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the un-designed, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Marcos Carranza	Date signed
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
Mateo Guzman	Date signed
Francesc Guim Bernat	Date signed
Karthik Kumar	Date signed
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
Kshitij Arun Doshi	
	Date signed

PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0530

farez

the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Marcos Carranza	Date signed
Cesar Martinez-Spessot	Date signed
Mateo Guzman	Date signed
Francesc Guim Bernat	Date signed
Karthik Kumar	Date signed
Rajesh Poornachandran	Date signed
Kshini Arun Doshi	12/28/2021 Date signed

No. 2007